TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tuesday Morning, Inc.		05/23/2006	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tuesday Morning Partners, Ltd.	
Street Address:	6250 Lyndon B Johnson Freeway	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75240	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2910550	CLOSING TIME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)855-7584

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-855-7500

Email: docketing@munsch.com

Correspondent Name: James Baudino
Address Line 1: 500 N. Akard Street
Address Line 2: 3800 Lincoln Plaza

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201-6659

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4511.14-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James L. Baudino
Signature:	/James L. Baudino/
Date:	05/31/2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003318 FRAME: 0519

900050071

Total Attachments: 1 source=2910550#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003318 FRAME: 0520

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Tuesday Morning, Inc., a corporation of the state of Texas having an address at 6250 Lyndon B Johnson Freeway, Dallas, Texas 75240 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") owns the entire rights, title and interest in an to the Service Mark and the Service Mark Registration for CLOSING TIME, Registration No. 2,910,550 (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Service Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Tuesday Morning Partners, Ltd., a limited partnership of the state of Texas, having an address at 6250 Lyndon B Johnson Freeway, Dallas, Texas 75240, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire, right, title and interest in an to the said Service Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successor and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in and to the said Service Mark together with the goodwill symbolized by the said Service Mark and the right to recover for past infringement as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed this <u>2320</u>day of <u>1114</u>, 2006.

STATE OF TEXAS §

COUNTY OF Denton §

By: Tenny Change Secretary

VP, FINANCE & ASST SECRETARY

This 23 day of _______, 2006, before me personally appeared the above named foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

Notary Public

Printed Name

My Commission Expires: 1/24/2010

(Seal)

RECORDED: 05/31/2006

